converted into the functional currency. Approximately 82% (2007: 85%) of the Group’s steel purchases
is denominated in foreign currencies.

Unless there is persistent weakness in the trend of the USD, the Group uses forward currency contracts
to hedge between 50% to 100% of its anticipated steel purchases denominated in USD.

Due to the persistent weakness of the USD during the year, the Group had not hedged any of its
foreign currency denominated purchases as at 30 June 2008 (2007: 54%).

The Group is also exposed to currency translation risk arising from its net investment in a subsidiary
in Malaysia.  The Group uses its borrowings from the subsidiary denominated in Malaysian Ringgit as
a natural partial hedge against its cost of investment.

74
LION TECK CHIANG LIMITED Annual Report 2008

Notes to the Financial Statements
30 June 2008

33.	 Financial risk management objectives and policies (cont’d)

(d)	 Foreign currency risk (cont’d)

Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in the USD and
Ringgit exchange rate (against SGD), with all other variables held constant, of the Group’s profit net
of tax and equity.

	 2008	 2007
	 Profit		  Profit
	 net of tax	E quity	 net of tax	E quity

	 $’000	 $’000	 $’000	 $’000

USD
- 	strengthened 4% (2007: 1%)	 (553)	 (553)	 (40)	 (40)
-	 weakened 4% (2007: 1%)	 553	 553	 40	 40

RM
-	 strengthened 1% (2007: 2%)	 (105)	 (105)	 (183)	 (183)
-	 weakened 1% (2007: 2%)	 105	 105	 183	 183

34.	C apital management

The primary objective of the Group’s capital management is to ensure that it maintains  healthy capital
ratios in order to support its business and maximise shareholder value.

The Group manages its capital structure and makes adjustments to it, in light of changes in economic
conditions.  To maintain or adjust the capital structure, the Group may adjust the dividend payment to
shareholders, return capital to shareholders or issue new shares.  No changes were made in the objectives,
policies or processes during the years ended 30 June 2007 and 2008.